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December 30, 1997 Chevron Products Company
6001 Bellinger Canyon Road
Building L
San Ramon, CA 94583
P.0. Box 5004

San Raman, CA 94583-0804
Mr, Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Marketing—NorthwestRegion-
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Former Chevron Service Station #9-4930
3369 Castro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

Enclosed is the Fourth Quarter Groundwater Monitoring Report for 1997, that was
prepared by Blaine Tech Services Inc., for the above noted site. The groundwater samples
were analyzed for TPH-g, BTEX and MtBE constituents. Monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2
and MW-4 are sampled quarterty while well MW-3 is sampled semi-annually (1* and 3"
quarters).

The benzene concentration increased slightly in monitoring well MW-1 while decreasing
slightly in well MW-4 from the previous sampling event. Samples could not be taken from
monitoring well MW-2 as it was inaccessible due to a vehicle parked over the well,

The concentration of benzene decreasing in well MW-4 for the second continuous
sampling event, appears to indicate that the high benzene concentration detected in the
second quarter of 1997 was an anomaly.

Depth to ground water varied from 5.35 feet to 6.98 feet below grade with a direction of
flow to the south southeast. This is a change of flow from the previous sampling event of,
to the southwest.




December 30,1997

Mr. Scott Seery

Former Chevron Service Station #9-4930
Page 2

Chevron will continue to monitor the site for the next year as noted above and as outlined
in our letter of June 26,1996. If you have any questions call me at (510) 842-9136.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON PRODUCTS,COMPANY

Ao 2.

Philip R. Briggs
Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager

Enclosure
cc. Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron Products Co.

Mr. Kevin Graves

RWQCB-San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, CA 94612

Anna Counelis & Tula Gallanes
109 Casa Vieja
Orinda, CA 94563



1680 ROGERS AVENUE
%’-ﬁ' 'gg’gms SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112 /
C = (408)573-7771 FAX

(408) 573-0555 PHONE

December 19, 1997

Phil Briggs

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
P.O. Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

4th Quarter 1997 Monitoring at 9-4930

Fourth Quarter 1997 Groundwater Monitoring at
Chevron Service Station Number 9-4930

3369 Castro Valley Blvd.

Castro Valley, CA

. Monitoring Performed on November 3, 1997

Groundwater Sampling Report 971103-H-2

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Chevron facility. Blaine
Tech Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, ganging, evacuation, purgewater
containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements,

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated volume of a three-case volume purge,
elapsed evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter
instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the
laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and
transported to McKittrick Waste Treatment Site for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table

Blalne Tech Services, Inc. Report No. 971103-H-2 4th Q) -1997 Monlioring at Chevron 9-4930
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also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotied gradient
map which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems,

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

7

i 4 / '
Francis Thie
Vice President

FPT/ew

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Report No, 971103-H-2 _ 4th Q -1997 Monioring at Cheveon 9-4930
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Table of
Well Data and
Analytical Results
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- Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

\

i Vertical Moasurements arelnfeet. . tical results are In

| Well  Ground Depth

‘ DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylene 1,2- TCE DCFM PCE MTBE
Elev. Elov. Water _________Gasolne ____DCE

| MW-1

‘ 10/29/93 17290 166.15 &.75 -- 1000 11 17 a2 110 -- - - -

04/04/94 17290 166.14 676 - - - - - - - - - -
04/20/04 172.90 166.35 655 - - - - - - - - - -

06/13/94 172.90 16612 678 - 670 35 3.5 43 3.9 0.8 16 14 47 -
06/30/04 172.90 166.08 6.84 - -
07/28/04 172.90 166.03 6.87 - -

02/25/94 17290 166.80 6.10 -~ 250 6.0 1.0 5.0 3.0 - - - - -

- - - -— - - - -

| 08/31/04 172.90 166.00 6.90 - 560 . 48 9.5 25 5.0 1.3 19 13 65 -
| 11/11/64 17290 167.00 5.90 - 460 53 4.0 50 3.4 - - - - -
| 02/01/05 172.90 166.88 6.02 - 240 25 0.60 4.0 <0.5 - - - - -
| 05/18/95 172.90 166.82 6.08 - 580 42 1.0 53 26 - - - - -
| 08/22/95 17200 166.52 6.38 - 840 73 1.2 110 1.6 - - - - -
11/01/95 17290 166.40 6.50 - 350 36 <0.5 30 <0.5 - - - - 15

01/26/96 172.90 166.85 6.05 - 210 23 <0.5 12 <0.5 - - - - 47
05/08/96 17290 166.50 6.40 - 310 42 2.3 56 1.1 - - - - 52
10/03/96 173.53 166,61 6.92 - 240 ) | <0.5 1.7 <0.5 - - - - 18

02/04/97 173.53 167.02 6.51 - 200 8.9 <0.5 3.7 <0.5 - - - - 16
04/30/97 173.53 166.64 6.89 - 280 1 <0.5 17 <0.5 - - - - 13
07/22/97 173.53 166,49 7.04 - 170 5.0 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25

13 <0.5 7.8 0.68 - -- - - .

11/03/07 17353 166.55 698  -- 230

* No value for MTBE could be determined; see lab report.

Blaing Tach Services, Inc. 971103-H-2 4th - Q 1897 Monltoring at Chevron 8-4830 336¢ Castro Valley Bivd., Castro Valley, CA 1



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are in feet. Analytical rosults are in parts per billion (ppb)
Woell Ground Depth
DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Tolusne Ethyl- Xylene 1,2- TCE DCFM PCE MTBE

MW-2

10/20/93 173.91 166.05 7.86  -- 5600 140 3.2 17 330 . - - - -
02/25/04 173.91 166.96 695 - a20 41 <0.5 17 5.0 - - - - -
04/04/34 17391 16618 7.73 - - S - - - - - - . -
04/29/94 173.91 16623 7.68  -- - - - - - - - - - .
06/13/94 173.91 16620 7.71  -- 1100 160 0.8 64 20 <05 09 <05 2.0 -
06/30/34 173.91 16567 8.04 - - - - - - - - - - -
07/28/94 17391 16599 7.92 - - - - - - - - - - -
08/31/94 17381 16598 7.93 - 100 7.4 4.1 3.1 12 <05 1.1 <0.5 45 -
11/11/04  173.91 167.08 663 - 440 120 <1.0 18 <1.0 - - - - -
02/01/85 173.91 167.77 6.14 - 240 a1 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 - - - - -
05/18/95 173.91 166.891 7.00 - 330 74 <0.5 26 1.3 - - - - -
08/22/95 173.91 16658 7.33 - 300 84 <1.0 2.1 <1.0 - - - - -
11/01/95 173.91 16654 7.37 - 90 46 <0.5 1.6 <0.5 - - - - @5
01/26/96 173.91 168,13 578  -- <50 13 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25
05/08/96 173.91 16676 7.15 - <50 48 <05 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25
10/03/96 172.67 166.66 6.01 - 63 4.3 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25
02/04/97 172.67 167.40 527 - <50 1.6 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - 25
04/30/97 172.67 16674 5.93 - <50 54 <0.5 0.80 <0.5 - - - - <25
07/22/97 172.67 166.53 6.14 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25

11/03/97 17267 - - Inaccessiblo

Blaine Tech Serwvices, Inc, 971103-H-2 4th - G 1997 Monitoring at Chevron 8-4930 3368 Castro Vallay Blvd., Castro Valley, CA 2



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Resuits

Vertical Measurements are feet, . . Analylical results are in parts per billion (ppb 7

Well Ground Depth
DATE Head Water To Notaes TPH- Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylene 1,2- TCE DCFM PCE MTBE
e Elev. — e 02S0NG - — . DCE '
MW-3
10/29/93 172,60 16496 7.64 - 110 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - --
02/25/94 172.60 166.22 6.38 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - -
04/04/94 172,60 16521 7.39 - - - - - . - -- - - -
04/29/94 17260 16562 6.98 - - - - -- -- - - - - .-
06/13/94 172,60 16515 7.45 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 2.0 <0.5 220 -

06/30/94 172,60 185.05 7.55 -- - - - -- -
07/28/94 172,60 16493 7.67 -- - - - - - - -
08/31/94 17260 -164.81 7.79 - <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 1.6 <0.5 320 -

11/11/94 172,60 16573 6.87 Sampled blannuaily - -- - - - - - - - -
02/01/85 172,60 167.03 5.57 - 89 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - -- — - -
05/18/95 172,60 18579 6.81 - - - - - - -- - - - -
D8/22/95 17260 16535 7.25 - 190 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 -- - - - -
11/01/95 172,60 16570 6.90 - - - - -- - - - - - -
01/26/96 17260 16735 525 - 160 <2.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <25
05/08/96 172.60 16555 7.05 - - - - - - - - - - -
10/03/96 170.47 165.29 5.18 - 150 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - -- - <2.5
02/04/97 17047 166.27 4.20 - 88 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - <2.5
04/30/97 170.47 16537 5.10 -- - - - . - -- - - - -
07/22/97 17047 16515 532 - 180 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - -- - = <2.5

11/03/87 17047 16512 535  -- - - - - - - - - - -

Blaine Tech Setvices, Inc. 871103-H-2 4th - Q 1997 Moenitoring at Chavron 9-4930 3369 Castro Valley Bivd., Castro Valiay, CA 3



Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results

Vertical Measurements are infoet.
Well Ground Depth

DATE Head Water To Notes TPH- Benzene Toluans Ethyl- Xylene 1,2 TCE DCFM PCE MTBE

MW-4
10/29/93 170.68 165.18 550 - 640 6.7 33 0.6 8.7 - - - - -
02/25/94 170.68 16586 4.82 - 450 20 0.8 12 6.0 - - - - -

04/04/94 17068 16523 5.45 - - - - - -- - - - - -
04/20/94 17068 16545 523 -- - - - - - -- - - -- -

06/13/94 170.68 18514 554 - 1700 130 1.4 100 11 22 59 13 180 -
06/30/94 170.68 16513 555 - - - - - - - M - - -
07/26/94 170.68 16506 562 - - - - - . . - - - -
08/31/04 170.68 16500 568 - 800 17 3.5 9.3 4.4 25 53 22 510 -
111194 17088 16546 522 - 500 26 <0.5 30 43 . . - - -
02/01/85 170.68 16512 556 - 1600 180 <2.0 31 42 - - - - -
05/18/95 170.68 16570 4.98  -- 1300 130 <2.0 140 5.5 - - - - -
08/22/95 170.68 16535 533  -- 970 50 <12 75 <1.2 - - - - .
11/01/95 170.68 16528 540 - 320 3.3 <05 41 <0.5 - - - - 27
01/26/96 170.68 166.40 4.28  -- 1400 85 <25 98 7 - - - - 100
05/08/96 170.68 16533 535 - 610 28 1.2 58 4.4 - - - - 70
10/03/86 171,70 16548 622 - 210 4.2 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - 12
02/04/97 17170 16657 513 - 80 4.4 <05 <0.5 <0.5 - - - - -
04/30/97 17170 16560 6.10 - 870 49 <2.0 100 <20 - - - - 18
07/122/67 17170 16536 634 - 420 16, <0.5 23 <0.5 - - - - 9.4
11/03/97 17170 165356 635 - 370 af 0.54 10 7.6 - - - - 20

Blaine Tech Services, Inc, 671103-H-2 4th - Q 1987 Monitoring at Chevron 8-4930 3360 Castro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley, CA 4



Analytical
Appendix
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Se UOi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063  (650) 354-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510} 9388-9500 FAX {510) 988B-9673

: 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916} 9210100
W Analytical

Biaine Tech Services :
# 1680 Rogers Avenue Sample Descript: MW-1 Received: 11/04/97
£ San Jose, CA 95112 Matrix: LIQUI .

: Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 11/14/97
Lab Number: 9711129-01 R :

: Attention: Fran Thie

Instrument 1D: GCHP7
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPHasGas 50 e 230
Methyi t-Butyl Ether 25 -
Benzene 050 . 13
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
EthyiBenzene 050 7.8
Xylenes (Total) . 0.50 L. 0.68
Chromatogram Pattern:
Unidentiied HC Cs-Cs
Surrogates _ Control Limits % % Recove
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 600

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOINXANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

/i

7
Fegdy Penner \
Project Manager Page:



Se uoia 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650} 364-9600 EAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX {510) 988.9673

L] 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 3 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100
WP Analytical

i

f Blaine Tech Services Client Proj. ID: ~ Chevron 9-4930/971103-H2 Sampled: 11/03/97
# 1680 Rogers Avenue Sample Descript: MW-4 Received: 11/04/97

# San Jose, CA 85112 Matrix: LIQUID .
i Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020
Lab Number: 9711129-02

Analyzed: 11/14/97
Reported: 11/19/97

QC Batch Number: GC111497
Instrument ID: GCHP18

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX and MTBE

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L

TPPHasGas ... 50 e, 370
Methyl t-Butyl Ether .. 25 e, 30
Benzene e, 050 L a1
Toluene e 050 0.54
Ethyl Benzene el 050 10
Xylenes (Total) 050 ... 7.6
Chromatogram Pattern: e, Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 131Q

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA AMALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Peggy\Pénner

Project Manager Page:



S . 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
eqUOIa 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creck, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916} 921-9500 FAX (916) 921-0100

W% Analytical

laine Tech Services, Inc. Client Project ID: ~ Chevron 9-4930 / 971103-H2
680 Rogers Ave. Matrix: Liquid

an Jose, CA 95112
ttention: Fran Thie

Work Order #: 9711129 -0

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzene Taluere Ethyl Xylenes Gas
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC111497BTEXQ7A  GC111497BTEXO7A  GC111497BTEXOTA GC111497BTEXO7A GC111497BTEXOTA
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA BO20 EPA 8020 EPA 8015M
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: M. MeLachlan M. McLachlan M. McLachlan M. McLachlan M. McLachlan
MS/MSD #: 871108401 971109401 971109401 871109401 971109401
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Analyzed Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP7 BCHP? GCHP? GCHPT GCHP?
Conc. Spiked: 10 pg/L 10 o/l 10 ug/L 30 pg/L 60 ug/L
Result: 12 12 12 36 60
MS % Recovery: 120 120 120 120 100
Dup. Result: 13 12 12 38 63
MSD % Recov.: 130 120 120 127 * 105
RPD: 8.0 0.0 a0 5.4 49
RPD Limit: 0-25 0-25 p-25 0-25 0-25

LCS #:

s

BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111497
Prepared Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Analyzed Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Instrument {.D.#: GCHP? GCHP7 GCHP? GCHP? GCHP?
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10ug/L 10 ug/L 30 ug/L 60 ug/L
LCS Result: 13 13 12 39 64
LCS % Recov.: 130 130 120 130 107
MS/MSD 60-140 60-140 50-140 80-140 60-140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits
Please Note:
: The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
A ANALYTICAL

preparation, and analytical methads employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected 1o the entire analytical procedure, I
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix

interference, the LCS recovery is to be used 1o validate the batch,

** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference

&

9711129.BLA <1>



S : 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {6507 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
eqUO]‘a 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

. 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100
& Analytical

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. Client Project ID:  Chevron 9-4930 / 971103-H2
1680 Rogers Ave. Matrix: Liquid
San Jose, CA 95112 '

Aftention: Fran Thie

Work Order #:  9711128-02-03

Nov 19, 1897

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Analyte: Benzens Toluens Ethyl Xylenes Gas
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC111457BTEX18A GC111497BTEX18A GC111497BTEX18A GC111497BTEX18A GC111497BTEX18A
Analy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EFA 8020 EPA 8015M
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: M. Molachlan M. MeLachian M. McLachlan M. MeLachtan M. McLachlan
MS/MSD #: 871108109 971108109 871108109 571108109 971108109
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Prepared Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Analyzed Date: 11714797 11/14/97 1171497 11/14/97 11/14/97
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP18 GCHF18 GCHP18 GCHP18 GCHP18
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 pg/L 10ug/L 30 pg/L 60 ug/L
Result: 8.5 8.8 87 27 60
MS % Recovery: 85 88 87 90 100
Dup. Result: 8.1 9.3 9.3 30 67
MSD % Recov.: 91 93 83 100 112
RPD: 6.8 55 6.7 11 11
RPD Limit: 0-25 0-25 0-25 0-25 0-25

LCS #: BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111497 BLK111487
Prepared Date: 11/14/97 11/14/497 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Analyzed Date: 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97 11/14/97
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP18 GCHP18 GCHP18 GCHP18 GCHP18
Conc. Spiked: 10pg/L 10ug/L 10ug/L 30pg/L 80 pg/L
.CS Resuit: 88 8.9 8.8 28 €0
LCS % Recov.: 88 B9 88 93 100
MS/MSD 60-140 60-140 60-140 §0-140 60-140
LCS 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130 70-130
Control Limits

Piease Note:

The LCS is 2 control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples, The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortified with kriown quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure.
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery Is to be used to validate the batch. )

** MS=Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Relative % Difference $711129.BLA <2>

&
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) Se U.Oi a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {650} 364-9600 FAX (650) 364-9233
q 404 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX {(510) 988.9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916} 921.9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

WP Analytical

]

# 1680 Rogers Avenue '
i San Jose, CA 95112 Lab Proj. ID: 9711129 . Reported: 11/19/97
Attention Fran Thie

LABORATORY NARRATIVE

In order to properly interpret this report, it must be reproduced in its entirety. This

report contains a total of !Q pages including the laboratory narrative, sample
results, quality control, and related documents as required (cover page, CCC, raw data,

ete.).

No MTBE could be reported for sample 9711129-01 due to co-elution

MTBE Note:
with early eluting compounds.

SEQUOJA A YTICAL

Pegay F&.;lgner
Project Manager Page: 1
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WELL GAUGING DATA

Client (olu/Zris)

//-3-97

Date

project § O3 = 42

Survey Point:
TCB or TOC

Defth to
Well Bottom
(feet)

Depth to
Water
{feet)

Immiscibles
Remecved

Volume of
(ml}

Thickness
cf
Immiscible
Liguid {ft.)

Imnlscible

Depth to
Ligquid
{feet)

Sheen/
Odor

¥ell

Size
{in.}

Well
I.D.

site._ 3369  (asvoValle,. LYol
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CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: 77 /03~ H2

Station#: 7 - 4930

Sampler: /71 4

Date: /1/3

Well LD.: Aty - |

Well Diameter: (3 ) 3 4 6

8

Total Well Depth: /%.25

Depth to Water: & .75

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: Gvg) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
T {wen diameter Multiplier Well Dhameler Muhiplier
r 0.16 5 1.02
3" 037 6" 147
4" 0.65 Ouher radius” * 0,163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampiing Method: Bailer
x Disposable Bailer 4_Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
[T X > = Sy Gals.
1 Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
Kso |70& | T 730 2
jL35 |70y |82 740 o
/63¢ | 7e.0lF 2 ade) 6
Did well dewater? Yes No Gallons actually evacuated: &

Sampling Time: /C4%¢)

Sampling Date: ///3

Sample I.D.: Ajwv - |

Laboratory: mGT‘EL N. Creek  Assoc. Labs

ey

Analyzed for: @@x@ TPH-D  Other:

Duplicate I.D.: T Myzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D  Other

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: men Post-purge: A
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: 7 7 /1 03 -H2

Station #: 7 ~473 0

Sampler: /14 Date: /3
Well LD.: f7y/ -2 Well Diameter: 2 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water:
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Crade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Well Diampter Multplier Weil Diameter Multiplier
2" 0.16 5" 1.02
3" 037 6" 1.47
¢4 0.65 Onher rading® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer

Disposable Bailer
Middleburg
Electric Submersible
Extraction Pump

Other:

Disposable Bailer
Extraction Port

Other:
X = Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
(AL ey Pred tvELE
S ACCESSIHEY £
Did well dewater? Yes No Gallons actually evacuated:
Sampling Time: / Sampling Date: /
Sample L.D.: Laboratory: Sequoia GT;/N. Creek Assoc. Labs
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX/ MTBE TPH-D Other: /
Duplicate LD.: / Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE/ TPH-D  Other:
D.O. (if req'd): / Pre-purge: “‘/g/ Post-purge: e/ |
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




CHEVRON WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #:

F oo R ~ 2

Station#: 797950

Sampler:

s H

Date: ((/%

Well ILD.: /-y

Well Diameter:/a\(Z-B 4 6

3

Total Well Depth: /¥ . §.2 Depth to Water: .35
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
’ Well DHameter Muluplier Well THameler Multiplier

2" 0.16 5" 102

3 0.37 6" 1.47

3 0.5 Other radius® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer

x._Disposable Bailer +Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Cther:
[ X 2 - 5.7 Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Yolume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
. - g
/652 |77 | 3G Tk 2
1655 |7¢.2 |$e | 730 ”
j (5 6. Y T o A é
2 ,,:

Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: ¢
Sampling Time: /7575 Sampling Date: 77/ 5
Sample LD.: /W —¢ Laboratory: ~ ("Sequoia JGTEL N.Creek Assoc. Labs
Analyzed for: ~TPH-G BTENH D  Other:
Duplicate 1.D.: dlyzed for: @ “ TPH-D  Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ™4 Post-purge: "4
O.R.P. (if req'd): Pre-purge:| mV Post-purge: mVY




